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Monday 24" February 2020

Welcome back to term 4 — we hope all
families enjoyed the week long February
half-term break. We are now over the
half way point in the school year and the
term ahead looks to be as busy as the
others!

Parent Consultations

Parent/Teacher consultations take place
this week on Tuesday (25" February) an
Thursday (27" February). If you are
unaware of your appointment date or
time please speak with your child’s class
teacher to confirm this. As always, if
you are unable to make either of these
days, class teachers are more than happy
to arrange another time which is
convenient to you. Meetings such as
this are vital to the development of your
child and we make every effort to find
times that work for all parents.

School Council Elections

On Thursday of this week, we will have
our mid-year School Council elections.
Children wishing to stand to become a
School Council member will write and
deliver their manifestos to the class
before the children vote on Thursday
afternoon. We will announce the results
of the elections in Friday morning’s
assembly.

| would like to thank the current School
Council members; Lexi, Kenzie, Bailey,
Elsie, Lily B, Aston, Scarlett and
Mannie for all of their hard work over
the first part of this school year.

PE Lessons

Mr Wells will continue delivering PE
lessons on a Wednesday afternoon so
please ensure that your child has their
full PE kit in on this day.

Clubs

Extra-curricular clubs will remain the
same as last term and will start up again
next week (week commencing Monday 2"
March). These will run until the second to
last week of term (week commencing
Monday 23 March). Should any club
need to be cancelled for a particular reason
we will contact you via our parent text
messaging service to give you as much
notice as possible.

Forest School

This term, Challenger and Endeavour
classes will have Forest School sessions
on a Thursday with Mrs Wilkinson Tough.
Letters will be coming home to all parents
with children in these classes outlining the
expectations around suitable clothing
needed for these sessions.

Class Assemblies

This term we see the return of class
assemblies on Friday mornings. These
start at 9am in the school hall and parents
are invited to attend. Following each
assembly, we hope as many parents as
possible can spend a few minutes back in
the children’s classroom looking through
their books. This Friday we look forward
to Atlantis class assembly. The remaining
class assembly dates can be found in the
dates section of this newsletter.

World Book Day

Next Thursday (5" March) is World Book
Day. We would like to ask children to
come to school on this day dressed as one
of their favourite book characters. We also
ask that they bring to school with them the
book which their character is from.

Over the course of the day, as well as
throughout the week — the children will be
taking part in a variety of reading
activities.
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DATES FOR 2019/20

Mon 24 Feb
Tue 25" Feb
Thu 27 Feb

Fri 28 Feb
Thu 5 Mar
Tue 10 Mar

Fri 13 Mar
Fri 20 Mar
Fri 27 Mar
Wed 1 Apr

Thu 16 Apr
Tue 28 Apr
11-15 May
Tue 19 May
Thu 21 May

Fri 22 May
Mon 8 June
Fri 19 June
Thu 25 June
Thu 2 July
Fri 3 July
6-10 July
13-17 July

Start of Term Four
Parents Evening
School Council Voting
Parents Evening
Atlantis Assembly
Challenger Assembly
Discovery ‘Come Read
With Me’

Voyager Assembly
Endeavour Assembly
Discovery Assembly
Easter Service in Church
Last Day of Term Four
Start of Term 5
Discovery Learn with Me
KS2 SATS

Parents Evening
Parents Evening

New Entrants Meeting
End of Term Five

Start of Term 6
Atlantis Assembly
Challenger Assembly
Y6 Production
Voyager Assembly
Year 6 in FRANCE
Focus Week:
ACTIVITIES

Wed 15 July Sports Day AM
Mon 20 July Moving Up Afternoon
Wed 22 July Last Day of Term Six

Forest School

Challenger

27" Feb AM
5" Mar AM
12" Mar AM
19" Mar AM
26" Mar AM

Endeavour

27" Feb PM
5" Mar  PM
12" Mar PM
19" Mar PM
26" Mar PM

PTA EVENTS

Mother’s Day Market — Friday 20 March
Quiz Night — Friday 20 March — 7 for
7.30pm

Easter Egg Hunt — Monday 30 March
Disco — Friday 1 May

Non — Uniform Dates for Summer Fayre:
Friday 19 June — Chocolate

Friday 26 June — Bottles

Friday 3 July — Cakes

Friday 3 July — Summer Fayre

STARS OF THE WEEK

Discovery: Darcey, Daniel
Voyager: Dylan, Leo
Atlantis: Scarlett, Emma
Challenger: Lottie
Endeavour: Allie

TEAM POINTS

Betteshanger: 37
Chislet: 31
Snowdown: 35
Tilmanstone: 18

UNIFORM PRICES

Sweat Shirts
Sizes

3-4 Years £8.00
7-8 Years £8.00
9-10 Years £8.00
11-12 Years £8.00
XS £8.00

Small £8.50
Medium £9.00
Large £9.00

Fleece - £13.00 sizes as above
Book Bags £3.00

P E Bags £3.00

Water Bottles £1.00




